
Phillips, __
(SumaT

.  2.^4.42^4 ' Z
(Christian name in full.) (Army serii iiber.)

—Pvtt
(Rank and organization.^-

State your relationship to the deceased

u desire the remains brought to the United States? ..
(Yes orjio.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you \
tyish them interred in a national cemetery? j (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Express office.)(Name of person to receive remains.)

(Number and street.)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

(Telegraph office.)

or town

here) -jC



^^Ci^t't'-^'^ ^'i ']
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■if' ,. ■ r  . 3^3
)  To Tho A. a. 0.G.R.S, |orni #114 B

^  FFB 6 - ;y:.'6
DATE>/1. NAME_,_ PHIU^S, Robert J» g^IAL N ^

ORGANIZATION 145th
GRAVE LOCATION

CTY. NAME

Terlincthun Brit.Mil«Cty. "Winai .le, #as-d0rCal&is. #302

NUMBER

16 6 8

■--■■■■

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOGATIONQlu,^Rpw. Mil. Gtv.
lonB l^A, dated April 23rd»1919 J grave commune dept

Wimille, Pas-de-Calais.COORDINATES . .a-SE.-E.-6S*45,-iTortlL455.9a.

CONCENTRATED TO
Date grave row plot

CEMETERY cTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, lettersj broken bones, missing parts, etc.

iX"

DEATH

DALS OR DECORATIONS A WARDED^SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS.
date grave row plot cemetery

r„. ,
date GRAVe\. j ROW « , plot ^ CEMETERYI  IW W y \\ r A X.V 1

v\vVhy
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR -L<XIIS-R.-DIOE,-Jiiai£tOACL.. bjm.

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION.. .<^... .2. .B.l..o.9.ic..A..„,^.
date grave row plot

'i i A G oi American Cemetery #636» Bony Aisne.■  ̂ KEB 8,9,/f
<  i/VORLD WAR D/V. I MTV ■ :



I

INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

in his

3. Paragraph 2 will'be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
is office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

4

. r

,  '• "T- t- T- -•■T:- ■>

I

j;rT.jT; czi rni * ' 1 " ' f ', . •

QC' - ' j-.rfH ::"i;
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^ J

1st Ind. w Al/l-206

War Department, A.G.O,, November 14, 1927. To; The Quartermaster General,

The records of this office shew that at time of death Hohert J. Phillips,
A,S.#2442432, held the rank of private first class.

^ order of the Secretary of War;

Imi:,'  / '

Adjutant General.

i



3;"- •. ^ ■' • : .

V  /H
GRAVE LOCATION iLANK.*^

\ t

LOCATION or THE GRAVE OE

-  Phillips,2442432, Robert
.  (Surname.) (Number.) (Eirst Name and Initials.)

Pvt • 145 Inf . . C p .11,
■■■(Bank.) ("organization.)

DATE OE EOTIAL. ..S0r.®°l=.e?:..4..1.WS.
' ^ETT,xAT T -rlinotiiun Cemetery.PLAGE OF BURIAL v... • •

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must •
specify clearly what map is used.

;  Boulogno-siir-ller;Pas. de. Calais.......

•  •

^ -i.

GEATE NDMBEE?^. 8 .B.Srave, l;I^^
Yes. „ „, Yea.

HOW MARKED ; Name Peg? CrossT

Headboard ?. .^.® f Bottle ?. ..? .9.^ .
IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with body?.
Yes I

Was one fastened to name peg or H0»
stake used as a gi'ave marker?

If name unknown and tags missing,- description and marks
should be given here :

REPORTED BY : . ^ ^
Horace- Bim-!ey,na,ior.lf.C.for and

in the absence .of ,0.^0, ;
(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen'l., G. H. Q., A.E.F,



. )

-4-

Penn3ylva.nia

GOLD STAR liOTI-rSRS PILGRILIAGE

S.S.EAKDIirG. JULY 9,1950

Philadel-phia County

Uamet llrs»Catlierine Pliillips (K-19)

5842 Cedarhurst Stoj W«,PIiiladelpliia,Pa<

Pennsylvania R*R* "to Hew York

Address?

Routet

L'ix^West PiLiladelpliia Train Ho.126 11*57 A.H.,July 8
Ar.Hev/ York (Penna.Station) lo55 P.LT.jJuly 8

AccorEiodationst Parlor Car Seat

Hla-nsed Tinet 1 kour 58 minutes

I

•j

s- .
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Diagnosis and complications : {incli'de dates)

Treatment and Progress: {include dates)
».pp/icA^/(ms Ac/uised »- /3oy/e Piire/'/j^

ili'^Uo Pji4c/i itipyou^d, yjo juvfltev yj€c.
^lAojiO d/o/r} P/'/^s dp

Co<r\K ^o:vu\e-^ t 'SoAiV^e.

Disposition: {include dates)

Remarks : a'H. —
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!  !

HEALING
SUB

H E A L I N (r
1 HO. OF
..C 0 L S C 0 L^

3 4

BURIBL

CEivKTLRY 1

— Jr /

AS—

GILFE^I 2r\ A f ii f

BLOCK

STATE

^ ̂/^'C77LITTSIOW

OHGAinZ.VTIOK

im

IvLiRTTAL

STATE #

/  z-' / / /
EESIDEIICE

BSU-TIOW

OTHER

ELIGIBILITY

CTATIVITY

ENGLISH

AT'TENDANT

HExILTH &

NO. OF;?€oNS

DATF OF

iAGCEPTANCE

29/514/lI\B



J

Party "K" — Itinerairy - Soirnn© Group

Sailed July 9, 1930 on HtSSIDEHT HARDING. Captain William Hesketh in charge.
Lt. Col. H. S. Grier observer. Arrived Cherbourg 12.20am July 17th. Special
tender arrived 5.25am bearing Majs. Dailey and Kindermanj Capts. Mitchell,
Haley, Earnest, Dalton, Oorwray and Stark; Its. Freeman and Binns, S nurses,
S civilian employees. Train left 8.29amj arrived dare des Invalides, Paris,
2.21piii. Met by Col. Ellis and members of his staff, interpreters and nurses.
Taken in bus to hotel.

July 18th. Morning devoted to transaction of personal business. Exchange of
money, preparation of laundry, etc. Afternoon - Arc de Triomphe,
Wreath laid by Mrs. Pitzsimmons for party. Tea and reception at
Restaurant Laurent. Lunch at hotel.

July 19th. Left 8.15am for St. Quentin via Porte de la Chapelle, Chantilly,
(rest stop Hotel du Pare) Compiegne, (lunch Hotel Rond Roj'-al),
Carrefour de 1'Armistice, Noyon. Arrived 5pm. Quarters Hotel de
Franco.

July 20th, Visited Somme Cemetery and the American Memorial School House
and 21st. at Bony.
July 22nd. Left Sam for Lille. Visited cemetery. Lunch at Brasserie la

Tavern© at Cambrai, Arrived Lille 4pm. Quarters Hotel Royal.
July 2Srd. Morning free. Visited Lille. Lunch at hotel. Left 2.15pm for

Amiens via Seclin, Carvins, Lens, Vimy Ridge, iirras (rest stop
Brasserie Moderns). Arrived 6.45pm. Quarters Hotel de I'Univers).

July 24th, Morning free. Visited Amiens and Cathedral. Lunch at hotel.
Left l.SOpm for Paris via Breteuil, Beauvais (rest stop Hotel de
Prance). Arrived 6.15pm. Dinner at hotel.

July 25th. Free or shopping. Ltinch at hotel. Napoleon's Tomb. Dinner at
hotel.

July 26th. Sightseeing. Notre Dame. Limoh at hotel. Versailles. Suresnes.
Belle Cyclists. Dinner at hotel.

July 27th. Free or Church. Lunch at hotel. Louvre. Dinner at hote. Sight
seeing trip at nite.

July 28th. Pontainebleau via Barbizon. Lunch at Hotel Legris. Visited
Chateau. Melm. Dinner at hotel.

July 29th. Boat train for Cherboxu'g. Left 9.22am. Arrived 3.32pm. PRESIDENT
ROOSEVELT sailed about 6.25pm. Arrived New York August 6th.

Mrs. Catherine Phillips



Hrc.

Addrea&-

Stor>rjiA^ —

With—

Address

Fil

Q A- ̂ ^

RSOEIVEO RAILBDAT) AND FtJr.LNAN TICICfiT

4  /:.



SAME PHILLlts, MRS. GATHKRIT^^

s.s; Roosevelt'

HOMEW. PHILADELPHIA phiLAEJBLPHIa CO,

E.R.

STATION

train #

CAR /

berth OR SEAT

TIME A

AUfi- ■ 0 iq^q

^ t * . . /5 < ^ ■*"



X

PILGBBLiGE.W^ MOEIBEb ̂  WIIOWS

S.uMB MBS. GATHERII^ PHILLIPS

Boom No.

Please De ready to leave Hotel at s,45 B1 Daylight iaving

Time on Am 7. 1950

Leave your Ijags in your room, packed and ready to go,

■^ou will leave New York via POT Train #—^
YOu will arrive at v. Philadelphia.;

irain # 207 at in.S4 a-- Standarl time- DayjaasaEll

EB,

Date km 7. 1950

Your ticket will "be delivered to you at the train.

iiMiiliiiaiHiiiikia J



WAR DEPARTMENT penalty for private use $300.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK, N. Y.



NAME— Mry.—Catherine \
f -»w'

ADDRESS — 504g-gefe-rfarEcre't' 31» W»PhllaotBIIphia, Pa.
DATE

TO: Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS'AND WIDOWS

I  BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT I HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH.

SiNCERELY,

CSignfd")



o

Name

Paris Hotel

PHILLIPS, Mrs Catherine

HOTEL CARLTON
Wr DES CH A MPS-EL YSf t

Home address 5842 Cedahurst St;, West Philadelphia, Philadelphia Go i Pennsylvania

Group 5 Unit

jxay 17, 1930 Date of departure M ̂OSWELT. July 29, ̂ 930

Party.

Date of arrival

Relationship..

Cemetery

-Mother.

Name of deceased PHILLIPS, Robert J,

Rank.- - - Pwt laX .Organization Co.H. I45th Inf,

Somme
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filtt 201.

{Fliillips^llrs. Catherine)

AEW.FVR

■ r August S, 1930

Itr. W. B. Hiillips,
1309 H« Uarstoa Street,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Bsr dear ICr* Phillips:

ft

Replying to your Inquiry of August
1st, yo^lr toother, Mrs. Catherine Phillips,Is returning
to the United States aboard the S.S. "President Roosevelt",
scheduled to arrive !few York August 6th. She will be taken
froa tl» pier to the Hotel As tor, Broadway & 44th Street,
New York City, idiere she will ronaln over nl^t, leaving
Sew York City August 7th at 9:00 A.M. via Pennsylvania
Railroad, Train 207, Car 92, Seat 12, arriving West
Philadelphia 10:45 A.M.

Sincerely yours,

A* S. Williams,
Colonel,Quartermaster Corps.

- >

A -- i ..

t>.=

fT-- ̂  • ..

*  * - 'S''

-f
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, Dear Madam:

In order to complete our records, we
are sending you another card which is- to be

signed by you and returned to this office.

You no doubt have overlooked to do so

with the card which you received in Nev/ York

City on your way home.

for The Officer in Charge:

I

iV-, -
GEOHGB F. R. TAYLOR,

1st. It. Q.M.C.(DOL) .

A--,
j  ■■ .-a'* . '

.  - ~;.v . - h. ■■

T'-- "• -'■

-  •- . . .

.■a
i'

■i'

V  .■
■  ■: --

V s 'yy •: ■
■'"V11 tr"' ̂ I ^H' -iYTli

J
.4

■■■'

y-

-V Y'
'-■ f . • ■

■  i
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Jime 19 th, 19S0.

Mrs. Catheriae PMIIIpb,
684S Csdarlitirst Street,
W. PhiladelpMa, Pa#!

& "-■ 5'Vw>*i tbd o2*;2l0Siwf IkiLS'sptAoa «f ba^gaxo, tiasg to t" ^3,i'c drr*v-il of
la law T*>rk or

-.-i.#. «* 4.V arri jral la tbi a 01 ty. rou wUln'ffoir 8te.ti«n by a ttoited Sletay Atay
S^5 „ fiiij} cancer Xkll ridoort- v«uaaui fCajT baggage to yi^ai: Kitai i,n Stix icxk city-.

th>* Offioer in Charge?

w  ̂ ^ wozirge To iio T3/iar„
Lieutc,QoiioCorpc«
Asslct ot

2 tagSc

%iaaYi



RPB—7-15-3tK-5M

WAR DEPARTMENT
'PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"

225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

ROOM 901

RAIL SCHEDULE OF DEPARTURE OR PILGRIMS FROM HOTEL ASTOR

PARTY
Wjfl

PILGRIMS LEAVE HOTEL 8515AM (e.S.T.)

TRAIN LEAVES
9:00AM

AIK^trSlI? 7, 1980 207
(E.S.T.)-

Date

mirsTLTiiiA

Train Number

PELSSTLVAiriA
Name of Railroad Point of Departure

NAME DESTINATION

. I. • ^

ROOM NO. PIECES OF BAGGAGE

PA. Y Xf J

f 11-^

iSi.
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if-
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EPB—7-15-30—SM

WAR DEPARTMENT
"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"

225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

ROOM 901

RAIL SCHEDULE OF DEPARTURE OF PILGRIMS FROM HOTEL AS3?0R

PARTY
"F."

PILGRIMS LEAVE HOTEL 8:15AM (e.s.T.)

9'.oom.
T

7. 1930
RAIN LEAVES

20?

Date Train Number

Name of Railroad

NAME DESTINATION

V

(E.S.T.I

rErl'SYMAFIl
Point of Departure

ROOM NO. PIECES OF BAGGAGE

RAy



WAR DEPARTMENT

"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"

ROOM 901

225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

Party .. JC.

Number .2030.

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

•  -HiMT.- CeHterine- -PHSA-Htt* Actual cost of through Pullman.
Name of Traveler

. M*. Rhiladllphi% .. P. PWtity. New York, to .. P*.
Home Address

Pean-syl^ikni*- $ .7^

RPB-7-1-30-SM

New York, to
Destination

Via .. PA»ZI*. Id

• • ■ Auguefc- ft • X030
Date of Departure

Tip ktfl tiepii'dJt ■■ &
Road

tijfa Ot Vi
Tr, No.

m—
Date Time

Lower

or Seat |
U. S. G. Order No.

Actual

Cost

LV l6l f-y A
.

/( 11 s/y 9/ .7^
LV

AR

rjr r J

LV

AR

LV

AR

LV 1

AR

-

LV

AR

j  •

Remarks:

TOTAL

'P'.
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NAME'

ADDRESS

TO:

DATE

Officer-In-Charge,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

RPB—7-22-30—5M

Sineerely,

(Signed



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Penalty ' nrivate uy: avoid

j^postage^^^

Middle City Station

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK, N. Y.



RPB^-17-30—7M

r

I.

STATE

PEMSYLVAKIA^

M

"NTAMF ' Mrs« Catherine home ADDRESS .P.® P.? .*.y  W.Philadelphia

^ Philadelphia County
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN i .VrfT:... •.

ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK

DATE.
ROOM NO.

DATE

DESTINATION

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

"  j /!  < .

■' j; . ' S
VESSEL ...; cabin no

CHEEBO t®^ CEMETERY 5.QW.



RETURN NEW YORK

RPB^-17-31}t-7M

DATE AUG 6 .. .1930
5§42 CEDARHURST ST.,

-  . W. PHILADELPHIA

NAME HOME ADDRESS .. .?HILADEEmiA. .CO

RETURN ON S. S. S/S. ROOSEVELT. ,A.S.T,0.8HOTEL O.S?. .V/.l.« ROOM NO.

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

.■■4
DATE

ROAD .<. ' TRAIN .. CKrA.^. ..... BERTH or SEAT
REMARKS
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Diagnosis and complications : {include dates)

^  ' o

7/ie/30 Small fur-uncle ■belo\"; left eye.
Treatment and Progress: {include dates)

7/ie/30 Hot moist heat with boric vaseline. Contents of furuncle evacu44ed. and
area dressed.

7/19/30 Much improved. Ko further local treatment needed.
7/20/30 Aloin pills Ho. 2

7/25/30_ Tr. I. to painful corn

Disposition: {include dates)
July 29,1930 To Cherbourg. Beach

Remarl^s :
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Diagnosis and complications: {in^ !e dates)

Treiitment and Progress: {include dates)

Disposition: {include dates)

Remarks:
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

May 13, 1930.

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C
PMllips , EoVert JV -636 M
Harding 7-©

Mrs. Catherine Phillips,
5842 Cedarhurst Street,
W« Philadelphia, Pa«

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not

furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested

in letter of Instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the "blank space below you

write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by ti^ Act of Congress approved March 2,19<i9.

Name

C_>cAddress

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

End.

Env.

I- ItfeY 1?

ft- ¥ ^
A

Very truly you^,

a/ D.y^UGHES,
Captain, M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

ipril 12, 1930.
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A

Pfclllips, Robert 636 1?

lira. Catherine Phillica,
6642 Cedarhnrst St.,
W. pbiladelpbia, pa.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining

the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

■

%

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows;

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to natura.lize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2^x2^ inches in. size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applies-'-

tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the

same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States,

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United •
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3x3 inches in size and not less than 2-^ x 2-^ inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel dociiraent or for the issue of a passport or travel docu
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in v/hich deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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I the invitation extended
(Accept^^ccUne)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Catherine Phillipg
(Name)

5842 Cedarhurst St.^ W. Philadelphia,
(Town or City) (State)

Philadelphia Co., Pa,
v. 8. OOVEHNUENT PaDiTINtrOITIOB. 1M9 • *
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929.
Phillips, Robert J 636 -M

Mrs. Catherine Phillips,
5842 Cedar hurst Street,
W. Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Madam;

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimagea^o cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or n^al forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at^ny time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are no^interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages ar^'to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of Wai^^^ake an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a repoi^ to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the inveetiga^fn is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make tjre pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widov/s who desire to make th&^^iIgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar j^ar 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report re^rred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it ie^equeeted that you answer the following ̂
questions by filling out the blanks /eft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclof^fid envelope which requires no postage.

i. Do you desire to make this ^€grimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the^jsliilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? n^) (No)

J
5. Have you at any time pfade a previous visit

to the grave of the^/eceased member,of the mili
tary or naval forcqrB in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

/
4. Please sive votaf age and state of health,^—^ (Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What langu^e do you speak?
■^English -/(Yes) (No)

0-ther language
V '", (Specify language spoken)

/For The Quartermaster General, ^ it ^ „ ,( /■

Very truly youi^C'v^ ,

EncT Makor, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER QENERAU

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

Phillips, Robert J« July 30, 1929,

Mrs* rnfhnrlTir

5842 Ce^aartaffSfstT,
West Philadelpnia, Ea*

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Private Robert J. Phillips, Co. H. 145th Infantry, whose remains are now
interred in the Somme American Cemetery, Bony, Aisne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If BO, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgr:

For The Quarterns

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

liy yours,

I  JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

WASHINGTON, D. C.

m

rfmm
«feiSS AVPI#

ft.

official BUSINESS 'I«. -i,

/

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ■

MAY 5^

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID

1ENT OF..

OR
INSURE



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTOH

IN REPLY REFER TO_
QM 293 A-C Mother,

Robert J. llrs.Catherine Phillips May 22^
5842 Cedarhurst St., rn-iofi Qfin
"West Philadelphia,Pa. *

Mrs* Catherine Phillips,
814 S. 55th Street,

Philadelphia, PennSi

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act 'To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers ,:,^p?^J:ors' and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Robert J. Phillips, Co. H» 145th Infantiy, whose reinaina are
now interred in the Sonane American Cemetery, Bony, Aisne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation he
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pi -
gr image.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requirea
no postage

For The Quartermaster General,

^  Vary truly yours,
3  ..i i: . ■

Z incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOI^VI^RRIS,

Major^Q. Mr^rps,
Assistant. |
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

V  .a car^fuliy the euggsstions oiade atove^

H-.illlpe, I^Dbt* add greatly to y3\i£aC|^i^oj^g^hrough-
.  - i.i aseipt the Government in carrying cut. succees-

^ - r cyncacting the pilgrinage. This leiter is being

Ifrt* TCithie3rln0 widow who has accepted the invitation sent
S845 fia^aitiTirst to visit the grave of her eon or husband

?Mlpd9l|4jin, ?enn»

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time.

In order that you may be comfortable at .-all times, re
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the

United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment

to afford protection from the cold and dampnees. Be surp to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change In
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be- .
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be Impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above^
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through

out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent

to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

•  ,«■

- V
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FhUlipfl. fiolaert J» « &3S June XZf I930«

MXi# Caiharim niiilpis,
m4& Otdaxtmnst Sta*edt»

'Urn Pfeiladelpisia,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One v/eek before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

PhiladalpHia Wmm. B.B. train
saw Tork (PaaaSta) •» " n « »

lli57 m

US& m

July 8
«  6

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

4 rW .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

Uigr 10* 1920,

IN REPLY REFER TO IM £93 A-C

PMllipg, Eobtrt Jfm <*636 M
iioJc-LLag

mPM* Ot^%hetim PMliipi,
6043 Ciid^iaerst
W* Hill&ddlpMsti» Pa*

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of Instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,19£9.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

End.

Env.

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A C

i, B M  May « 1930
Eiai'iLiir-- 7—'i ' >

tea* Qatl^srliw
13542 Sftdoriairat Svradt,

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to Nev/ York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. Send your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEPJERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Z95 A C

Phillips. So toe rt 636*
Jpril 12, 1930.

Itrs. Oaff'srine Ptoillllts.
S842 Oedarhorst 3t.,
W« Philadelphia, Ps»

Dear Madam;

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the,four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

follows:

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State fbr a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2^x24 inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship ae she may have in her pos
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or

her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United

States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage

Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State c.o.urt
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport

Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3x3 inches in size and not less than 2i x 2^ inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant«





and Gso.orted to a first, p-lass Ixotel uhero reservations havo^lfcoon aade.
The duration of your stay in York "vrill lie 'froiu 24 to 48* hours. At
the proper time, you "nill be escorted to the steamship upon whi'wh passage
has been engaged,for Europe, All of the tvomeh making this trip will.k^
provided with cabin-class accommodations aboard steamers which moaas that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend that you would like to be quartered with wo will onioavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office,

The ocean voyage will last abant 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class-hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in ̂
Paris' will bo a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the •

. aftorqoon there will bo a reception in which the French war mothers
government officials, and prominent .♦ivilians will participate. The
follo\ang morning the groups going to the different ccmeteriejs will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and procood to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will 'be assighod
to each bus emd an army officer will have charge of the..bus, , The

, itineraries to and frbtm the cemetories and the 4aily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historleal
interest as.well as some parts pf the battlefields where Amori5;an troops,
were engaget. Upon return to Pai-ls, each party will remain fer about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points

, of historical interest in Paris and vicini%. The entire duration
' your stay in Europe will bo 14 days.-, and the itineraries have been >0
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not; be possible for any '^•man making
the pilgrimage to remain in Ei^ope for a longer period than'14 nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she as.propafed to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party sin,«o the Ati- of''Cbngress-

■r \ /authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the gove;rimi.enfl shall",
not pay the exponsoa of any woman who .willfully leaves her pgrty, '" , fl" *i

Upon return to the United States: eaeh ship will he met in. Now - V" '
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows'tb 'thaY"-" -bVI'- h?-
trains which will- take them home. Ipfore leaving New-York.,each' ■woman ■'
will be pr»vide4 with her return railroad', ticket,-a sleeping *ar ti'ike;'):'- '''
an€ funds to cover the cost of meals and other tfavolling expens©.®#'" '

duny officers aro being use# as guides and Qscoi;ts thr.isi*^'bu1;
. this entire movement and care has been taken, to feiect officer^ who will

see that proper care is taken of the women who'hre entrusted, to their '
ehargoi, Arrangements have been made for;taking care:,of women who may

.>e taken sick f^riiig the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
•ny vho may die and provision, has been" made for returning tie Remains of
any who may die to their homes. It- is essential that each woman ".making : r-,
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with emergency address
of some relative or ^ri'en^ to Notified in the event of an, emergency..
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencios^ . If. Such care-'ip.
needed in New York C|,"|;y it wjll.be furnished ^ the hptal physicians"-or ' ..
^0/994/ V ' :. ^'2' i:--. f

•  €
C"* * : i . .

_  - . " ' i. ,-',A '



by local hospitals. Aboard .ship., medical care jwill be provided by the
s2iip?,3 doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
it. In aduition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimages

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of - hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and paris>>
Since the climate of Europe is- much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should ;^rovido herself with sufficient warm clothing to stand
the motor.;bus .trip-and the-.Y.isit to the cemeteries.

•  Since it is nedessary for this' office tO' mai©-- all reservations for
your accommodations tiiroughout' this, pilgriiaa'ge, i-t-will be greatly;'.appre
ciated if you will make-.prompt reply -to any communications received', from. ̂
this office. ' ,

. Egr " The Qjaart e ■ General:

:.n . - ,
• r Very truly yours,

1

.. -'-i
vti>-

' Regulatlo'ni''\' -

— • r - • . 1 • .*« 1 .- • *

.Gaptedn, .Q. M, Corpi?,
-  Assistant,' • -
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C October 1929,

milipe, fiobert J SS6 *41

jybrs* Cfttberine
SM2 Cedftrburst Street,

FhlXadelphift, Pa,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of ffismbers of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an inveetigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widov/s who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following^
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to.this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930?

(Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forcse in whom you are interested? , (Yes) (No)

4, Please give your age and state of health.

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



m-' -
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER QENERAL.

WASHINGTON

9N reply refep. to QM 293 A-C

aiiUipf* mtm My Mt

'Hm# 0»t}Mi7iUit
ms Cs^iaeitit st«.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
mm 3» HiiXllpo, Co» g» libtii Wfeow ranalsii nm

i»t«rr«4 i» ihn Qamm A»«rlCMi maee#

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If 80, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls,

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER

WACHINGTOM

REPLY REFER TO S93 A-C

Bobert J.

Mrs. Catherine BhUllpt«
S14 3. SSth Strsst,

Philadslphis, Beans.

May , 1929.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and uiarines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Hob«rt J. Phillips, Co. ll. 14Sth laf«itxy, whoaMi rixo&lns are
now interred in the Sonae Aaerlcan Oenetery, Bony, Alene, Pranoe.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the piigrirr-Age. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requlree
no postage.

— For 1^16 Quartermaster Gtnoral,
pz
i ̂  Very truly yours.

O .

JO

2

Act of Congress.
Envelope.

/
■JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

«  # •

u

/

/



G.R.S. FORM i;114-A. STATION Oty« 656, Bony, Aisne

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE 11« 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Qi&crepancy found upon,exhumation of body

1. Name..,/ PHIIiLIP.S., Robert JV IL'-' to. Naine

11. No

12. Rank

2. No 244E42£

3. Rank... Ill'

4. 0 r §■. Q.? X.h-?. •...

5. D.D |}.o..y.e.inb..e..r. 2, 191.8
'  i O

'  ' ■ . • ' * • . • Ly

0_ QJ3 Influenza

13. Org.
seer JO! '

14. (aT D iD j,
oih c • ' . 1. : o ^oJ .rc rOXA

(b) D.B. .

7.Grave No. .2.6 Sec. .

8. Plot B10..C1: A Row..

9  - -

■gjFTfs rrri

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

15. Grave No,.....,,.,„...^......., -..Sec

16. Plot Row.

17

18. Cemetery Soiaine 19. Commune or town Bony

20. Dept.. or County Aisne 21. . Country

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.

23. Disinterred (Date) April ll., .1.92.(

24. Inscription on grave marker :

Name PHI BIjIP S, Bob e r t J

Rank BT.t

t; r;p j-J;vtv r Tr7 -i r -i-rT;

By J.,.J..»Dillon..,

Serial No .24AS432

Organization -P.* ^.» X45th Inf #

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? ...On body ?

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means
of identification on body, give description of body ih'detail) =

:  ' C ciJU i't.q SUq

27. Condition of body...
•• !)•- » "i.T,TT» TJ jory B'X T'T'TTJIoti

:  ' • ■_ , ji .: o * '-JCilG
28. Nature of burial .M.®..$.&_l.i.c c.A..S.k.0..1l. —

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above ? ' 'i'-- - - i - -

30. Body prepared and'placed..in -casket: Date .a.q.L..La.i...i:.L:..By

31. Casket sealed by... - —

A A i. rjVi'i :.
Signature of Erabalraer, (Supervisor^,r;.,..y....

Dillon,



SHIPMENT.
" ' '1 '1 T ̂ Ton"

(Show actual marking of box.)! Box No —l— -

33. Designation of body :

,  . Name ...ZHUiH.ZB., Mer Serial No

Rank Pxt* Organization G.Q:.. E.»
,r;q?i • '0' ■  t-ii .

33. Consigned to :

Name of Permanent Cemetery Soioiiie., Mwy,.. Aisrie

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)..4p.ril.» U 192.8 By J...•Dillon..

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. ■ ■ lasaba

h Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

36. Remarks
J.Dillon

SP' 'A'-' " rcGur ri.j csff .r.'.n qs-o ponnq on Sls-ag msLKeti Qtj poc \

y  ̂ *r

rou . -f ... ,v.-r *
U ̂  . -I ' i t.' - '■

37. Shipped from point of Operation : (Date).

To point of Concentration..............
(Name)

Conveyer Signature Shipping officer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration : Date

By . G.R.S. Representative
T.r

■7

 jjoo

cn''''L;'Si''in7vrr<j' 'ojtX"

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration : Date

To Permanent Cemetery

Conveyer
f  ; v> : (N.ame)

Signature Shipping Officer ..
BOM

40. Received: Date..-

G.R.S. Representative
■\ ' .irTq .nnoLi q .r 3 j nps Lmsup

41. Reinterred A.p.r.i.l 1.1.., 1.92.8.., Somme American Cemetery
■  (Date)

42. Grave No 8 Section
Tvr.4-}J 1-3;' ■

43. Plot .Block.,,,A „ Row. 2_
O  .1.3'

S' MO J-T- MO-

sentative

J.F.V.Brady, Superi^endent®Keconqg ot G H'2' HS^qdaeLr ^l3 •

DISIMIEBHEHA GCNbyBVJ.TAE Bto. ■

KP:fc.()B.L Ofc. DI2I71.LKK/It.yj. KBIiHYKVXlO/.' i'AD BKBflBIYl' 01-. HOD/.
j[,o pe bLsbnLsq tu CLibjicsfO' DViIE

e'H-3- EOBH STT-J-Y*

04 d

^ = 3;,Tj Tarp

8iViI0M ^oxmAG

oqA

.^4?^* O'jC' lor 1' ttsjjq

y'm-m-



O- I^- S, P'orm No-

REPORT OF DISINTERIBENT AND REBDRIAL
,  „ BHIHiIPS, Robert J.
1. Remains of - ! :....

Place Soirane Cty- 636

Date . April 11, 19 E8t,
E442432

Serial.Number

rank Okoaniza™»_ .E°- .a.

o  -rv • . . i ' i '. ' 'ir.'.)r2. Disinterred (date) : 19 23 • Fromi (give complete location) ; , , r -iii. ai L au

Grave 26, Block A, Row 2.

By : Group 9,"^?..* .'. ■ Unit

3. Juried (dale) : _

■  By : Group ; Oty .

In (give complete location) :

llock A,

Unit Nature of reburial

"fi) .y

Grave ,8, Block A, Row 2, ,

zGaeke t«
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

-^tallie Gasket. I'i 6.')".''

■f : !tvi!7/ (di'ir:

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? On grave marker 1 :iL[jyi':iJ}L:}'Lj}?.DdJ}}L
niirit npilJo .vhoif

(&) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks ;
'

i  M

 ■: ,h,i' I!b e/iO .0
I'l . .'/olis lliv.' vbod

■  !:o jti.'iUiij -utT .oJe'n
*  fi M u , [.■jtfii'friOd, -d v.it

'6. What does examination of body showas regards the following identifying items'f ■ ' ' ' 'SMinci -rj
,  ' '"l tdnode

•  ■ :: ■ lvhi^d(а) Height (actual measurement)

(б) Weight (estimated) -

(c) Hair—Color x/s-l
!  » ; H'! • « ■ ..:U i':

'i r Ui •. )!
!  :-rr;- !:ui

Characteristics ._ .lbyj!Si..l..|
-'niGVj biit; Mn: ) ■ :

(d) Hair on face—Color-,
30 . . V . . .

Location..
• . ' to ;74. ' » JP-

--•Bry-rilTrr-'tt--tr
I I iR I Ij I

}Z

Diagram represents the mouth irlde opon,-

.i r '1 .7 ■ ;
■"'t-r-'— -t V— . ..... r)-*,";! j^'Quantity

(e) Permanent marks on body <(oId t scars, peculiarities, or
.  .. ■-f• • 4 vJit V-

missing parts) h..:,.oA..y.1':;A^...;.j
'  ! t - I

f  "
s

,7/1/ir,' I"
: f.ii

_ [JUUU
22 -23 24 25 2S 27

......7..., Ill ms Gib V/

m; ^.AO

.!TM3a

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty).

Ji .. :7U.;,. i.y.i'4.4i.:i; fMSIsa.. k;.. 9£?J^n.. ..WO' 3..
.ernes

7. Disinterment
supervised by

8. Reburial
supervised by .

3-78S2

Approved :
(Title)

Approved : ,

(Title) ..



-
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-0
IN REPLY REFER TO_

"January 27, 1927,

PHILLIPS, Kobert J. - Private

Mrs. Catherine Phillips,
814 S. 55th Street,

Philadelphia, Perma,

Dear Madam:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in v/hich you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date

of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on. the part of relatives.

=1
a;

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was exorcised by those who performed this sacrod duty; For
the future, those graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

1 Incl.

Record card. Lt, Colonel, QiM.C,-
Assistant.

25/560/lBM



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

■■

m
AVOID

JAN 2 <

of

c  ifrs. Catherine PhiHip^,

_814 S. -SSthr^treet7

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania,

5t)

I^NCUUMEI) f,,. '

P^ILADELm,
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WAR DEPARTMENT r

FFICE OF THE OUARTEHNIASTER GENER,

WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C ,
January 27, 1927,

PHILLIPS, Eobert J, - Private ,

Mrs* Catherine Phillips,
814 S. 55th Street,

Philadelphia, Penna.

Lear Madamt

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed cayd wliich gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for al-l time. The graves will be permanently marhed by
white headstones i»iscj;ibe''d with the name, ranic, division, organization, date
of soldier's death-and State from which he came. Headstones v;ill be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the paj-t of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care vat exorcised by those who performed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours.

1 Incl.

Record card

25/560/rYS

%

EDMOHD E. TOliPEIHS,
Lt* Colonel, Q*M*C*
Assistant*

/



CBPY jrOR
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September 29, 192c &

Oas© of liOrrone, Paolo*

Haference ooard of Review letter dated Larch 1, 1922, the
follov;ing is reporteds

According to the rttn of bodies in the rov/ Lorrone should have
been in (ir* ^ 21f Phe body of iJomenioo Angelo was removed from
this grave and shipped to the u«a.

'Phe crosses for graves 16, 17, lo, 19 & 20 were moved down over
graves Ic, 18, l9, 20 and the vacant grave 21 from which the body
of Angelo was removed, after the bodies t^ to it gr 16, and that
from gr 21 were removedo

In 1922 those bodies were exhtimed for oonoentrationj upon the
opening of gr* # 2C, for the body of i .orrone, no body was x'ound,
aw this was, in reality the vacant grave # 21 from whica iingelo's
body v/as taltene Pliis v/ould indicate theitthe body shipped as Angelo
was that of l^on'ons and the Angelo'-s body shovild have been founa
in !"rr« # 22, reported as '• no body found "o

The body of Joseph A Zoromsky supposed to be in Gr* t 22, v/as found
in (Jr # 23 under tne marker of Arneus P* Howard, whose hody was
found to the right of Gr. " 23»

Pr

'Phe body shipped as •"■ngelo will not check with that of Lorrone
sufficiently to rnake an exchange* hhe v/ere no unknowns found in
tills cemetery and all the bodies have been accounted for except
that of Lorrone; tnis case is thrown into an unlooated status*



; JP fo^ «i«-A. .. *- ■ STATioM. _ <!alala. _(p. ae 0.1
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE 26th 1921 . <

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
1

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT '

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name ,PHILLIPS^ ;lo. Name Disc on hody "Rohe rt,J.,Ph^^^ Ops)

2. No. ,.2^2432 .. . 11, No. Hono

3, Rank..?^.! 12. Rank

4. iBf. ^3^ Org.....n,.S.A.

5. D.D

6. G.D.

Nov. 2nd. /<r n A / ^ "
.  ....:. 14. (a) D.D.

Influenza ivcno ••Tfi* ciwrr'
A  -36. . (b) D.B. r, . • • \ ' ■

N

r fl' "iO • Qi: ■ Discrepancy found upon' disinterment 1
15. Grave No. Sec.

.v: O " r; •, : • k . : . ♦ •
llfT6v. '-Blot' Row

17.

A
18. Cemetery, Te^r.lincthun br^ 19. Commune or town

20, Dept. or County ' 21. Country France ^
.1

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.

23. Disinterred (Date)...August ,g.atlL.1921 By ir^K.TableT.

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name , RQhs.r.t...J.*Philllps.» Serial No...

Rank.....PTt». Organization..Co,.,..H.....1.45.th...I.rrf|

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?.. .JJa .... On body?-^..YeSj«

Signature Jimior Technic^ Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of bo^dy in detail). _

Jlsaaat.JRohort._J... PhillApa. In»« ■ rirggg.-Ser> 2442.432.. ..Org..(lI»B.«A).

27. Condition of body ..Badly...cle.c.oiap.o.C'-e.d.»-,i'-oat.uT.Q.a. uiir_ec.o^izo.hle«-

28. Natixre of burial Is. .Jiospityl .shrouft arul.in pine ..hox» -

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared vvith G.R.S. records
quoted above?, - —

Signature of Bmbalmer, (Supervisor) //'/%• f
H-J. Table r.

"t

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Aug-cust 26 1921'By IJ#K-Tab.lar«

'  H.X.TaM«r. '

-  '—-(i



: - ■? -ft i^.'r
dT'^ •

'•;• V • :r.t p:r«> • •\<

v^'-- ■ . " <" ■'
\- ->.

(Show actual marking of box. ) Box No.
►. • 1 . f-i

2442432

SHIPMENT.

32. Designation of body:

Name ^11^?.??-'--.?®^?!?^-:!^!-'.^ iif._--..T-.f:—"-:-i.-J,.Serial ;No.
p. Co. H. 145th Inf.

Rank ....zTy.*. i. Organization,

33. Consigned to; ., . . .-r|v:0 ' • r::; ■ '.. ' X* ::t * ' •••' s.' vo* ,■ ■, '."'7'''.

Name of Permanent Cemetery

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) ..lug.. 26.tli..l921 By.... H.Z..n?a:bler..
■  j.

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

36. Remarks . . ^ ,
G.D.Gaml)!®. Capt.QMC

..-vcrj-iX.,p . j,w4 ->4.3--.-'.-. —wv -u.-.

:  I

37. Shipped from point of Operation:. , (DateJ A^ign.Qt ^(^fh

To point of Concentration .CalAiS..tPuS-.dO-.Calaial
(Name) J

Convoyer •- Signature Shipping Off
Prank 5". Atwoii G.jb.Gamhll Capt.^C \38. Received at Railhead or Poin^ of Concentration: Date Ajig.,....26-th..JJ921 . J

By G.R.S. Representative, .. 7tyA.yl^G^ u
J• McCouTriiXa»^Cwpt• Q»M.C# ^

of Concentration: Date i v39. Shipped from Railhead

To Permanent Cemetery Bony. Cty. II0.636 (AiSne )
'  _ - . {Name)

Convoyef Signature Shipping Offi

2 OCT 1921 '40. Received: Date ^

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred.. -

2642

Ji" McCo'n^TLaV "Cap t one

. Grave No.
(Date)

Section.

43. 31^515^ Sloofc A
'" "B'ep'c

Row 8

EM

•'',7 07

G.R.S. Repre8entative_I)«!y,«Lo:?i7X"7r

'  I ' * ' . •u-'-

■  . l74-yjr.lJ



0. JPorjn- JNo- 1 G-A. PlaCG ffimilla (.P!a.a..J.a...QaX.alal...

REPORT OF DISIKTERMENT AND REBURIAL ^ate r

1. Remaiks of Serial Number...?.'^.?.^.?.?

Ran K..PT."fc.!» Organization P. ?

Frofe:^ive cornplet^o^ation):2. Disinterred (date) f 'J Fr^t^ive cornplet^oeation): "
Aug. 26, 1921 (Jr. ~16-, Pl*8, Row B, Tarlinotlnm, Brit.Mil.^eni. 302*

By : Group P?® Unit.,
F.S.8

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location):

Am 16 1922 ®r. 26. Block ^ow 2. ̂ omrne
*  r V . Casket and

By : Group .?©.l!Urial.. Unit Nature of reburial .ah,ipr)i.ng -Case

4. Report as to nature of original biiriuf and condition of body upon disinterment:

In,. hospital... sto pud

ognizahle • ' :

5. (a) Identification tags ; Buried with body ? .YeS . On grave marker ?.

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Hone-

Diagram "represents the ir.outh wide open.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) ——

' (b) Weight (estimated).....j^p.,.....-tQ -astiiflat0

(c) Hair—Color .Uone-ViS ihlO

Quantity

Characteristics ^

(d) Hair on face—Color ...H.O.nO

Location.T... :

Quantity ;

- (e) Permanent iharks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) ...^0216 • Vi S iblO

22 23 24 25 26 27

(4 MBD,8&9 M6.D, 17 MBB.IS
.  . r . (Oav. 23.24.25.26...My!.,....3.0,.pD(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) I »

.  4V-I- ' (21Nona visiBla

7. Disinterment

js.F.Wfar', Slip; 'ISmH
ledbv Approvgd^:

CaTit;» , Q,«M.C •
(Title) .r'.M

8. Reburial Approved

(Title)

W
■'KilSr.Braclf ordsupervised by



-fc-cw

IKSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COKPLETION OF G.'r. S. FORM NO. 16-A

ff "" f' C'respondtng mmhrcd space. Thi,
u.ed in a.s^-e.to.Qu.tion 26, Fo^VSe^Lt

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organisation, and by whom disinterred and'rebnried.

and unr"rd'e group

reb„rta,"r„Vt': rurXL^nj:^™'™ 1^;';^:^^^:
hnr^yn^' decompositioii has progressed, whether 'recognition is possible and how thebody was orzgmally buned-m a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as^omplete as posTibt

« Yes- t identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(&) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found

m or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or m grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body other'
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. ' J fo ouuer

n .1 as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of thebody will allow. Iteins (e) and (/) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
1 he dental chart is also very important and should be filled in wdth great care. There are 32teethto be accoun
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines'
(teaning teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should bo
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. ' ° '

MISSING TEETH.. ..All teeth missing through previous extrac
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH. .Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

-tooth mssiiMc

p.CRCEllAiM GROWN

OLDCROWW
eOLD CROWf

FILLINGS Draw filling on footh accurately as poi-
.  ■ sibje (block in and label gold, silver,

cement), thus:

GCUJano porcelain ORIjDGE
GOtoerfrcGE

i->L

tVER PILLING' ^COLO FILLINC'
old ^^GOLO FILLlNC-

GOLD FfLtlNG

CARIES (CAVITIES)... ...'. Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

^-TT-Kavitv
^ ' OFCAVEO

ECAXFO

ECAYEO

DENTURES (PLATES)*........Draw diagram of relative .size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on,natural teeth with the word "clasp."

same.

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the nanae and titlekof the person approving

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the naii^e and title of the person approving same.
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>' i }  \;V-e: ,

COMPILATIOH OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. LOCATION INDEX CARD: Pile # 53^91

(a) Nan36 PE[XLLI]£S..y..£OKFIRT?..J» Ser. Ko . 2442.'432- —- ) t
) TYP.._jS.... 5 ̂

(b) Rank ?T$« Organization _Q.O....H.,...,145t3a..Inf•. ^ X ^
/no(cj Date of death of death Influenza - ) ̂  ̂

^ e11. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loo. Ind. Inf.)

Ill,

(a) Grave No. id— Row Plot .3 Sect. ._.!b ) TYP.ij,.:

(b) Emerg. Address.jars.,.,.5&tliari.a9-aiimji3.^._aiQthar,). 8^8 S. 07th .qt.

Files of soldiers dying from contagions diseases; ) CKR.

IV. A.C.O. DISPOSITION CARD: Date of receipt

'1) ^ •"'/
(a) Nanre*''Z EelationshTn f L

•O
(c)

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? _

(e) To be interred in N.ational Cemetery in U. G. at

-r>..
"T"

.OA-x.

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.S..

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U.S,.

Examiner' s Initials._/C.^._/.— „Datfi..._ - .1920

V. A.0.0. CORRESPONDENCE shov/s communication from...—

,  dated

confirmed request in Par. IV. item , above, or requesting that

lA . .. .y . ■ g . , -
......

'7/ J: -V
.Date.. r/ 1920Examiner's Initials.^

VI. G.E.S. Files - Correspondence - shows as follows;

;?7// 4%^^. W/jt

1
(a) Cancellation memos referred ..L.^JAAC.

• Examiner's Initials.-

/

l„Date 2..-.2- ...1920

COUNTRY mAlIGE

G.R.S. Form #11.5

CEMETERY NO. 30a

OAHDE.D

SHEET NO

Make Form #114

59
■7^'" /

^im25W2l ^.77,
f

L.ittitii



VII* G, R, s» FORM Mo< 114? rade

Typed by

.IPpr;

Checked by xlt
1920

VIII, EIUAL- AGTinH.;
(  cable ori_._

9 iroi
-• j

.. 1920

FollovAnc; advice forvarded to Europe by- (
'  " ̂ "" ' n (-J / j(  letter on 7) 19 20'-

^ f), ■ ^
-zs:r

IX, CORT>ECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE

Desires body be

Dody to be shipped to

ACTION TAm^
ti

X. SUSPENSION REMARKS'. ,'///
.  . / .

£<<■■■- fUy &

/jA? I

vy/z^

:v- I Q- "2-^ y2^C-Vu^t7 ,

--<1.

Cx
"~T .XVv^ / '2^- /-?- 2^ O

07W' /' , ,
/7 t- ^ 1 ''~wwziM-/--^aji /A^JAXzj [ 'Ti-c^fC/yz^ )

S  / X

/*

f 1^ yj. s'syy\X4',

te - v'«- i



G. R. S. Form No. 120
SmppiHQ iNQDmr

(Revised)

,  f

802^9

WAR DEPARTMENT

Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON

0- fSG rpfi pir -

FROM: Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C. • > f '"T fjeyuA-m f-pt-ctoc oi fjrp poqV

To: Oatherin« 814 Bpw 651^ w tjiG'

Subject: Remains of.-.Ixl3:aJto..HQ]bftrA.ijL-Pl»4XltpM • 244248$|» Oo. H. 145til Inf»
I / 1 ̂

The records of this office show that you have requested that his body IM not retomed to U*8*

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.
,  Charles C. Pierce,

^  Major, U. S. A.

If aU blank spaces below are not filled out, it wiU necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— ■ ■ NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

1

Soldier's children.
(Namo oldest Hist.)

3

1

Mother
.  . • : . •• • j

Brothers.
(Name old
est first.) •

1

Sisters. <■

(Name old
est first.)

!  i,j. )t!> I.' I . '

Date Signature -

Address Relationsliip
Important.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. (over.)



prhoh'j.yx-i.' - CViiL'MJTA pc|f»Lo lyjjfirS oiJi' tj.Ty I>nJ>'.7V

.  - - - - — - - Jit'jLLU-iL-t'-Ui'- - 1920.

the undersimed, am the - iand nearest living relative of the within-named
'  (Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desu-ed.)

9 ?
1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to

"?r

(Name.)' ' ..
*- y 'w * , h

^ I (R. R. station.) . (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in National Cemeterj''.
.'i" ,

i." M" 4. To remain in Em-ope, for bm-ial in a permanent American Ceinetery.

";.i. r i; -i: ) J
4TR''e" I

p, ' 7T-I'

Signature

>• r>' INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

DEE ■'.iA i  i t > I

'1. if definite instruction as to the disposition of a body are not rticeived frota'the nearest relative
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will he made without further notice in the World War
Section of iY-lington National Cemetery.

! i cci;

2. The transfer of bodies w^ill he made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

8. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS/.THE NEXT of kin IN. THE
"ORDER shown in the scpnarc on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must bo returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest hving relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the cliildren should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
^•p^er. - d . , . ' „

7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who,or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

'8. You are requested to retmn this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. a—isao

'■' y ^'A).iXyA

CKfAEa BEClHAKfXIOA liFBAICE
(m.KM Ofc IHK OfiYBlEB/lfBXEK GEAEH/r Of, JLUE VimJi

2AYB DEb /Bim:'/LL
aMOtote ptfniBi

o- sr a- touDo ito- laa



^  OFFICE OF THE QUARTEPIIASTER GEISR^'
Hritchett CHiETSRIAL DIVI5I0N

.rj_J X si-Ji ujtui

uVERSEAG PROJECT 'SUB-SECTIOM

hM ^ S A

3M

N/J'T] OF DECEASED SOLDIER ^ CElffiTERY LO* DATS

302 - 59 Dec. ]3, 1920
Plilllipe, HQl)ert .T. P^rt.. — —

SERIAL NlFiBER .  ORGANIZATION

Go. H. 145th Inf.

Date of death. - 11-2-16

\

WAR RISK- Ii>BURANCE INFOPJJATION

■  DAT// , ̂0,4.»4*—
h / ̂ ̂ ̂ -♦*Date'-

Ni\!'T: OF BENEFICIARY FELATIOrSHIF

Mrs. Catherine rhtllips - Mother.
A.ddress

.  .814 So puiiaaelphla, ^a..

s^qo/eb



IN REPLY REFER TO WAR DEPARTMENT

PURCHASE. STORAGE. AND TRAFFIC DIVISION

GENERAL STAFF

WASHINGTON

Prom:

To;

Subject :

.  9



0O£—S9

let, 1920.

f BllillipSt 3 m )

#814 So, 55t)i Stireet,
Philadolpiiiat Pa,

Madaau-

. ^ TO^QeBtod l^tiat yon iicfom this off lea
liietiier tsfa© Xat« Prirat* Hohart 3* Phil-

Hps is sar^rad hj a «ldo«, «Mldren or father mi if
«©* JCindly fttraish aana and ̂ dsress of each.

lour oar ay repXy will b# eaMUy ai^soaiutod.

Sjt eftt&€»rity of iai« (^oiartaisaster OozMral;

OK/UvIiSS a« PISRC:>,
K

'M

ajor, y. a, Amy,
Chief, C«8»t#rial SiTiaion*

Ml

OSP:SS

H, JJU awTffa.
Major, Infantry,

f

!lIP

StP * t»0

ftl'f
:.



-  - I.L' I ^.1 -■

J

mn^m

B^lHMll«r lBt» 1920«

Ho, m,a H«ar, «•©•, Uga.DtT.
( miiips. aobt^ J, )

are. Phlllipa,
trdM So» b&t& fcitreot,
PMladeipJiia# Pa.

iiadaaf^.

^ lafoitt this OffiOO
Ss lata Pirirate Kohort J. phil-^  f ^ aiftow. ahlidren or father and If#0# hindly famish naa# and i^ddresa of aaoh.

Xottr oar ay roply «ixi be grehUy ajpreeiated.
Sy anth^ty «f the Qnartesrmastor eonorals

CmEXJBS 0, PISKCS.
Httjor* u. b, Amyt
CJhlef. CoBiiterial BlTleien*

f*,"* ®«®3.y\ aiajer. Infantry. _ nCf".'
n"?--#*5v'll4. * . . v . .,0.)

OSPsSS

%

.<ir 0'

y>^-
.. av;l)
•  1 / '• ■-



G.R.S. Form #120 AUG /
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT

(Revised) OFFICE C THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF TK IRMY 302 - 59
- GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON

i-yn. :• . V V

FROM; Chief, Gfaves Registration Service, Q.M.C.

vfm

9:/^
Mrs. Catharine Phillips, S. 55th St., Philadelphia, pa.

SUBJECT: Remains Robert J. Phillips, Ser. No. 2442432, Co. H. 145th inf.

4 The records Of this office show that you have^requasted that his body

in. ;Franc e.

if these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make
corrections oh reverse side of this sheet. .t. ♦ j , ^

The nearest relative may choose between,(1) return of the body to any

address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National
Cemhtery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General: ... ...
CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Major, U.S.A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return
of ihis paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in the shipment of this body. Stat'd i|i each case
WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF NO. a STREET

"5^

Soldier's Children

(Name oldest first) 3.

STATES

Father

Mother ̂ ̂

2. i,a/rxju> ̂
Brothers 3;

(Name oldest^first)

Sisters 3.

(Name oldest first)

^

Date
Signature..

Relationship
Address

IMPORTANT:- CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper
(OVER)



i  • ui- ■■■■

. •=

t  \ '■ ' ^.^
..1920.

r, the undersigned, am the I2kt^i^... and nearest living relative^'of'.the within
(Relationship) i

named soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains,
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired).

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. ^o-he rcturrred" to the U.S.j ana,.snipped^ —
(Name)

.j

4R.n. Stat1^nf:'\ K' . (State)

" 3, Tn hs rRtiirned t." t.Vin fT^R-—ajid liurisd in - _.. National
■- ' » ' ■« .

4. To remain in Europe,, for "burial in a permanent American Cemetery,
(f'

Signature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. If definite instructions as to the disposition of a hody are not received from
the nearest relative within 2 weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made
without further notice in the World War Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in- the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY
APPOINTED GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

0. You are requested to return this papex- AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

9. Use the er "osed envelope - pay no postage. ■
■  cy. i-' fimi



■3* S

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File- -53529
4^

TYT..M..

DS

I. Location Index Card:

(а) Name .PMUiPS^.M^ert J_. • Ser. No.

(б) Eank Organization

(c) Date of death - ILr-S.-lS- (d) Cause of death

II. Registration C-\rd.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Log., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No Row B..... Plot ...8... Sec .r.-.. TYP ..M.....

(b) Emerg. Address .....J!^.s.r..Ca.tliexhn.e...?M.AAiP.l..(.M9.^A®.?..L.®.??...^...^.7.
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases CKR. ..3EL.-

m

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

•/

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by
cable on , 192

[ letter of transmittal on

..Ear«.-.2^.-llot-.tQ..-bfi..r£!turnQd-._-Mau£.—

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J.,

.8.-.1P.-.20........ 192

192

VII. Supplementary Requests.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ' 192

COUNTRY Prance Cemetery No. ..aQ2 Sheet No .5?..
G. K. S. Form 115-A

August, 1920

MAR 2 51924/,
S: 4. ̂



firi tohetii OFT H 0-F THE QUARTEPIIASTER CrEl!EF.AL
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Data sent Overseas

Operations to commence (approx.)

Operations to be completed (approx.)
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